

37	Silt Fence	1810	LF	\$3.20	\$5,792.00	\$5.00	\$9,050.00	\$4.50	\$8,145.00
38	Temporary sediment Filter at drop inlet	18	EA	\$357.50	\$6,435.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$850.00	\$15,300.00
39	Temporary outlet protection Devices	3	EA	\$1,220.00	\$3,660.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
40	Temporary 54" Riser Pipe and Skimmer	1	EA	\$11,089.00	\$11,089.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
41	Clearing, Grubbing, strip top soil (depth of 6-inches)	3	AC	\$24,144.00	\$72,432.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
42	Removal of Sedimentation and erosion Control Devices	1	LS	\$15,324.00	\$15,324.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
43	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	5	AC	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
44	Permanent Seeding and Mulching	5	AC	\$3,015.00	\$15,075.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00
45	Select Fill	100	CY	\$101.50	\$10,150.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
46	Rock Excavation	100	CY	\$81.50	\$8,150.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00
				\$4,437,552.50	\$4,436,552.50	\$3,811,809.00	\$3,747,651.00		\$3,628,093.00
	Option 1 – White Goods Building Area								
47	Clear & Grub	7.5	AC	\$11,155.00	\$83,662.50	\$13,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$71,250.00
48	Mass Excavation	95,000	CY	\$3.85	\$365,750.00	\$6.38	\$606,100.00	\$10.79	\$1,025,050.00
49	Sediment Basin (New)	1	LS	\$68,868.00	\$68,868.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
50	Remove/Replace Existing Outfall Riser – Add (1) 4-ft diameter, concrete manhole	1	LS	\$59,976.00	\$59,976.00	\$12,555.00	\$12,555.00	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00
51	Sediment Basin (Old) Fill	6,000	CY	\$4.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.00	\$36,000.00	\$8.50	\$51,000.00
52	Silt Fence	2,000	LF	\$2.35	\$4,700.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00
53	Permanent Seed/fertilizer/matting	5	AC	\$7,677.00	\$38,385.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
54	ABC Stone – Minimum 6"	5,600	CY	\$92.00	\$515,200.00	\$85.00	\$476,000.00	\$104.00	\$582,400.00
					\$1,160,541.50	\$1,298,039.25	\$1,298,155.00		\$1,849,900.00
	Option 2 – Landfill Road Paving								
55	Mill or Remove Existing Asphalt	2,900	SY	\$12.50	\$36,250.00	\$12.00	\$34,800.00	\$28.00	\$81,200.00
56	Sub-grade Preparation	1	LS	\$4,049.00	\$4,049.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
57	Minimum 6" ABC Stone: Road Base and Shoulders	2,100	Ton	\$46.00	\$96,600.00	\$44.00	\$92,400.00	\$52.00	\$109,200.00
58	5.5" of B25.0C	1,300	Ton	\$129.50	\$168,350.00	\$103.64	\$134,732.00	\$160.00	\$208,000.00
59	4" of I19.0C	820	Ton	\$140.00	\$114,800.00	\$112.19	\$91,995.80	\$160.00	\$131,200.00
60	1.5" of S9.5C.	310	Ton	\$154.50	\$47,895.00	\$123.66	\$38,334.60	\$178.00	\$55,180.00
					\$467,944.00		\$404,262.40		\$617,280.00

Calc. Bid \$6,065,038.00

Base Bid \$6,066,038.00

Delta \$1,000.00

Calc. Bid \$5,450,068.40

Base Bid \$5,514,110.65

Delta \$64,042.25

\$6,095,273.00

\$6,095,273.00